Early County Board of Commissioners – Regular Board Meeting Minutes January 4, 2021 – 6:00 PM – Administration Conference Room

Called to Order by Chairman Clarence H. Jester at 6:00 p.m. Present Clarence H. Jester, Charlie Sol, Taylor Bridges, LaDon Durham, Jeffery Haynes, Craig Hughes, Administrator; and Tandie Cloud, County Clerk. William H. Mills, Attorney-unable to attend.

Actions in Open Meeting

- 1. Approved December 7, 2020 regular meeting minutes by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0
- 2. Approved alcoholic beverage license for Nancy Mills-Log Cabin Restaurant by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0
- 3. Reappointed Wallace O'Neal and Taylor Bridges to Golden Triangle RC&D Council for a (1) year term expiring December 31, 2021 by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Charlie Sol. Vote 4:0
- 4. Tabled replacement for Debbie Butler unexpired term on Health Department Board by motion of Jeffery Haynes, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0
- 5. Appointed Charlie Sol to Southwest Georgia Regional Commissioner effective January 1, 2021 for a (1) year term ending December 31, 2021 by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Jeffery Haynes. Vote 4:0
- 6. Approved Partners for Fish & Wildlife Program Landowner Agreement with Golden Triangle Resource Conservation & Development by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2nd by Jeffery Haynes. Vote 4:0
- Approved to provide for the Gateway Project, (3) dump trucks with drivers for approximately (3) weeks, working normal hours should this project transition forward by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Jeffery Haynes. Charlie Sol opposed. Vote 3:1
- Approved to install a glass partitions and door for Board of Election office in amount of \$4,900.00 or less by motion of Jeffery Haynes, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0
- 9. Approved to extend mowing contract with Joiner Contracting, LLC for (1) year at same rate by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2nd by Jeffery Haynes. Vote 4:0
- 10. Tabled to extend services for Ray Jarrett with Emergency Management by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 4:0

Adjourned at 6:53 p.m. by motion of Jeffery Haynes, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 4:0

Clarence H. Jester, Chairman

Tandie M. Cloud, County Clerk

Early County Board of Commissioners – Called Joint Board Meeting Minutes January 11, 2021 – 6:00 PM – Administration Conference Room

Called to Order by Chairman Clarence H. Jester at 6:00 p.m. Present Clarence H. Jester, Charlie Sol, Taylor Bridges, LaDon Durham, Jeffery Haynes, Craig Hughes, Administrator; and Tandie Cloud, County Clerk. William H. Mills, Attorney-by phone.

Called to Order by Mayor Travis Wimbush at 6:00 p.m. Present Brad Clenney, Ray Jarrett, Margaret Davis, and Melinda Crook, City Clerk. Absent Al Hutchins and Tommy Coleman, City Attorney.

The called meeting was held as advertised for the purpose of the Intergovernmental Agreements.

Adjourned at 6:51 p.m. by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Jeffery Haynes. Vote 4:0

Clarence H. Jester, Chairman

Tandie M. Cloud, County Clerk